Sedalia Town Council Meeting / Public Hearing

Sedalia Town Hall, 6121 Burlington Road July 11, 2022 / 7:00 PM

Agenda

Call to Order
Silent Prayer & Meditation
Pledge to the U.S. Flag
Roll Call

A. MOTION to approve the agenda
B. MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting

Mayor Morgan
Mayor Morgan
Town Clerk
Town Clerk

C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS

Open Public Hearing

All interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard. Each person is provided 3-5 minutes to speak in favor or in opposition

I. Rezoning Case #22-05-SEPL-03157 -------Aaron Calloway, Planner I (6050 Burlington Rd) Guilford County Planning & Development

Close Public Hearing

II. Code Enforcement Report------ Chris Curry, ACE

III. Sedalia Town Council Member Appointment ------ Mayor Morgan (Michael Sharpe)

IV. Planning Board Member Appointment ----- Mayor Morgan

V. Vote on Revised Carey Sounds Audio/Visual Proposal------ Clerk Dungee

D. CITIZENS COMMENTS

Please state your name and address before any comment or question

E. ANNOUNCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm

- The next Planning Board meeting will be held on July 21st
- The Town Council Agenda Meeting will be held on July 25th
- The Sedalia Founder's Day event will be held on Aug. 6th from 11-3
- The next Town Council meeting has been rescheduled to Aug. 8th